Rutgers-Newark (4-3,1-1 NJAC) -vs- Montclair St. (3-2,1-1 NJAC)
11/29/23 at Panzer Athletic Center, Montclair, NJ

Date: 11/29/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:d;;\?::ce):ngS Rutgers-—Newa rk 45 27 72

Site: Panzer Athletic Center, Montclair, NJ Montclair St. 26 34 60

Rutgers-Newark 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Holton,Levi * 35 6-9 0-2 3-6 0-7 7 1 3 1 0 2 15

12  Patterson,Jamir & 28 4-7 0-3 1-2 2-0 2 3 1 0 1 1 9

45  Marshall,Kelvin * 15 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 8

11  Dodard,Pascal i 25 2-8 0-2 1-1 1-6 7 3 2 B 0 2 5

02 Ayala,Russell * 23 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 6 1 0 1 2

25 Miles,Travis 27 8-12 1-1 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 19

01 Jenkins-Floyd,Shy'Heed 32 5-9 1-2 3-3 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 0 14

15 Brown,Ayden 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

23  Brown,Preston 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-56 2-12 12-17 9-22 31 16 15 12 2 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-32 59.38 % 1-6 16.67 % 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 6-11 54.55 %

Total 29-56 51.8 % 2-12 16.7 % 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Ayala,Russell, (1)

Marshall,Kelvin Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

Montclair St. 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Jackson,Mike * 32 7-15 3-8 4-6 5-7 12 2 2 2 3 3 21

01 Pryce,Keyon & 35 5-12 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 13

02 Flanagan,Kieran * 32 4-7 1-4 4-4 0-3 3 3 3 3 1 1 13

00 Henry,Kyree & 28 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 3

15 Tsering,Kunga * 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 4 1 0 2

12 Paulino,Francisco 18 1-4 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 3

10  Mills,Amari 12 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 3

23  Robertson,Ahmad 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

14  Rogers,Quantavious 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

04 Abdullah,Samar 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

22 Holbrook,Grant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-50 7-20 11-16 9-20 29 17 13 19 5 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-21 42.86 % 5-8 62.50 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 2-12 16.67 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 21-50 42.0 % 7-20 35.0% 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.

MISS 3PTR by HOLTON,LEVI
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,KELVIN
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,KELVIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,KELVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATTERSON,JAMIR
FOUL by DODARD,PASCAL

TURNOVER by DODARD,PASCAL

STEAL by DODARD,PASCAL
MISS LAYUP by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint)

FOUL by MARSHALL,KELVIN

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KELVIN
SUB IN by MILES,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMIR

GOOD JUMPER by MILES,TRAVIS
ASSIST by AYALA,RUSSELL

SUB OUT by DODARD,PASCAL

SUB IN by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAMIR
ASSIST by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE

GOOD FT by HOLTON,LEVI

GOOD FT by HOLTON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by MILES, TRAVIS

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMIR(in the paint)

19:36
19:33
19:12

18:37
18:15
18:15
18:15
17:46
17:46
17:33
17:33
17:23
17:23
17:07
17:07
17:07
17:07
17:07
17:07
17:07
17:00

16:49

16:41

16:09

15:54
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:38
15:10
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:11
14:09

13:58
13:55
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44

2-0
2-3

4-3

4-4
4-5

4-7

6-7

6-10

8-10

9-10

10-10

12-10

V2
H1

Vi1

H1

H3

H1

H4

H2

H1

V2

GOOD 3PTR by PRYCE,KEYON
ASSIST by HENRY,KYREE

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

STEAL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
TURNOVER by TSERING,KUNGA

BLOCK by JACKSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE

SUB OUT by HENRY,KYREE

SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
SUB IN by MILLS,AMARI

SUB IN by PAULINO,FRANCISCO

MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRYCE,KEYON

GOOD 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
ASSIST by PRYCE,KEYON

SUB OUT by PRYCE,KEYON

SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
SUB IN by ABDULLAH,SAMAR

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

TURNOVER by PAULINO,FRANCISCO
FOUL by PAULINO,FRANCISCO

SUB OUT by PAULINO,FRANCISCO
SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA

MISS LAYUP by TSERING,KUNGA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ABDULLAH,SAMAR
SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,SAMAR
SUB OUT by MILLS,AMARI

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
SUB IN by HENRY,KYREE



GOOD LAYUP by MILES,TRAVIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by AYALA,RUSSELL

GOOD JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS
ASSIST by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE

REBOUND DEF by MILES, TRAVIS

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAMIR
SUB IN by BROWN,AYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE

SUB OUT by MILES, TRAVIS
SUB IN by MARSHALL,KELVIN
GOOD FT by HOLTON,LEVI

STEAL by HOLTON,LEVI
GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by AYALA,RUSSELL

SUB OUT by HOLTON,LEVI

SUB IN by DODARD,PASCAL

SUB IN by BROWN,PRESTON

MISS LAYUP by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DODARD,PASCAL
GOOD JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL
FOUL by BROWN,AYDEN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,PRESTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DODARD,PASCAL

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,KELVIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE
SUB OUT by BROWN,AYDEN

SUB OUT by BROWN,PRESTON

SUB IN by AYALA,RUSSELL

SUB IN by HOLTON,LEVI

SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMIR

13:44
13:44
13:29
13:21
13:07

12:36
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:07
12:00

11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:28
11:28
11:24
10:56
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:19

10:10
09:46
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:17

08:56
08:37
08:26
08:13
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55

14-10 V4
14-12 V2
16-12 V4
18-12 V6
18-14 V4
20-14 V6
21-14 V7
23-14 V9
25-14 V11
25-15 V10
25-18 V7

SUB IN by PRYCE,KEYON
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

GOOD LAYUP by PRYCE,KEYON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PRYCE,KEYON

FOUL by JACKSON,MIKE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MIKE
SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by TSERING,KUNGA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

FOUL by TSERING,KUNGA

TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

MISS JUMPER by PRYCE,KEYON

SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
SUB IN by PAULINO,FRANCISCO

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,KYREE
MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

MISS FT by PAULINO,FRANCISCO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENRY,KYREE

SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
SUB IN by JACKSON,MIKE

SUB IN by MILLS,AMARI

GOOD FT by PAULINO,FRANCISCO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MILLS,AMARIL

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,AMARI
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE



GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLTON,LEVI

FOUL by DODARD,PASCAL

SUB OUT by DODARD,PASCAL

SUB IN by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KELVIN
SUB IN by MILES, TRAVIS
TURNOVER by MILES,TRAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS
ASSIST by AYALA,RUSSELL

GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)
ASSIST by AYALA,RUSSELL

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
GOOD 3PTR by MILES, TRAVIS
ASSIST by AYALA,RUSSELL

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMIR

FOUL by PATTERSON,JAMIR

TURNOVER by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE

MISS LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILES, TRAVIS

MISS JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAMIR(in the paint)

STEAL by AYALA,RUSSELL

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAMIR
SUB OUT by MILES, TRAVIS
SUB IN by BROWN,AYDEN

SUB IN by MARSHALL,KELVIN

27-18

27-21

27-23

29-23

31-23

33-23

34-23

37-23

37-26

39-26

V9

V6

V4

V6

V8

V10

Vi1

V14

Vi1

V13

GOOD 3PTR by PRYCE,KEYON
ASSIST by MILLS,AMARI

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MIKE
ASSIST by PRYCE,KEYON

FOUL by JACKSON,MIKE
TURNOVER by JACKSON,MIKE
SUB OUT by PRYCE,KEYON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MIKE

SUB OUT by PAULINO,FRANCISCO
SUB IN by HENRY,KYREE

SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

TURNOVER by MILLS,AMARIL

FOUL by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
SUB OUT by MILLS,AMARI
SUB IN by ABDULLAH,SAMAR

MISS LAYUP by TSERING,KUNGA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

SUB IN by PRYCE,KEYON

MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAH,SAMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,SAMAR

TURNOVER by TSERING,KUNGA

STEAL by PRYCE,KEYON

GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,KYREE
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

TURNOVER by PRYCE,KEYON

SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA

SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
SUB IN by HOLBROOK,GRANT



MISS 3PTR by AYALA,RUSSELL

FOUL by BROWN,AYDEN
SUB OUT by AYALA,RUSSELL
SUB IN by DODARD,PASCAL
SUB OUT by BROWN,AYDEN
SUB IN by MILES, TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI

MISS JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DODARD,PASCAL

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILES, TRAVIS

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,KELVIN

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,KELVIN

STEAL by DODARD,PASCAL

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by DODARD,PASCAL

41-26

42-26

43-26

45-26

V15

V16

V17

VvV 19

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,SAMAR

MISS LAYUP by PRYCE,KEYON(in the paint)

FOUL by HENRY,KYREE

MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAH,SAMAR(in the paint)

FOUL by ABDULLAH,SAMAR

SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,SAMAR

SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

SUB IN by JACKSON,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KYREE
TURNOVER by HENRY,KYREE

MISS 3PTR by PRYCE,KEYON

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MIKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLBROOK,GRANT
20:00 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA
SUB OUT by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 20:00
SUB OUT by MILES, TRAVIS 20:00
SUB IN by AYALA,RUSSELL 20:00
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMIR 20:00
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,KELVIN(in the paint) 19:42
19:42 BLOCK by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYCE,KEYON
19:32 45-28 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN,KIERAN(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by AYALA,RUSSELL 19:31
TURNOVER by AYALA,RUSSELL 19:31
19:31 45-29 V 16 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint) 19:12
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,KELVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,KELVIN(in the paint) 19:09 47-29 V18
FOUL TECH by MARSHALL,KELVIN 19:08
19:08 47-30 V 17 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKE
19:08 MISS FT by JACKSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:49 47-32 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by PRYCE,KEYON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TSERING,KUNGA
FOUL by MARSHALL,KELVIN 18:25
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,KELVIN 18:25



SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KELVIN
SUB IN by MILES, TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLTON,LEVI

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,TRAVIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by AYALA,RUSSELL

SUB OUT by AYALA,RUSSELL

SUB IN by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE

MISS FT by HOLTON,LEVI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOLTON,LEVI

STEAL by HOLTON,LEVI

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(in the paint)

FOUL by PATTERSON,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by DODARD,PASCAL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DODARD,PASCAL

FOUL by PATTERSON,JAMIR

FOUL by DODARD,PASCAL
SUB OUT by DODARD,PASCAL
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAMIR
SUB IN by AYALA,RUSSELL
SUB IN by BROWN,AYDEN

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MILES,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by HOLTON,LEVI
REBOUND OFF by MILES, TRAVIS
MISS JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE
SUB IN by BROWN,PRESTON

BLOCK by BROWN,AYDEN

18:25
18:25
18:12
17:52
17:27
17:01
16:49
16:49
16:49
16:49
16:49
16:49
16:42
16:33
16:33
16:33
16:33
16:33
16:19
16:19
16:01
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:39
15:31
15:23
15:22
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
14:58
14:58
14:56
14:56
14:52
14:19

14:16

14:07
14:06
14:06
13:51
13:51

47-34
49-34

49-36
51-36

51-38

51-40

51-41

51-43

V13
V15

V13
V15

V13

Vi1

V10

V8

GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN,KIERAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PRYCE,KEYON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HENRY,KYREE
SUB OUT by PRYCE,KEYON
SUB IN by MILLS,AMARI

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

TURNOVER by TSERING,KUNGA
FOUL by TSERING,KUNGA

SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA

SUB IN by PAULINO,FRANCISCO

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FLANAGAN, KIERAN

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

SUB IN by PRYCE,KEYON

SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
MISS FT by PAULINO,FRANCISCO

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,AMARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,MIKE

GOOD FT by MILLS,AMARI

BLOCK by JACKSON,MIKE

STEAL by JACKSON,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by MILLS,AMARI(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,PRESTON 13:51
SUB IN by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 13:51
13:47 MISS 3PTR by PRYCE,KEYON
== REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MIKE
13:44 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MIKE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:44 TURNOVER by TEAM
13:44 SUB OUT by MILLS,AMARI
13:44 SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
13:44 SUB IN by HENRY,KYREE
13:44 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
FOUL by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 13:16
TURNOVER by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 13:16

12:54 51-45 V6 GOOD LAYUP by PAULINO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,MIKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:45
MISS LAYUP by AYALA,RUSSELL(in the paint) 12:32
12:32 BLOCK by JACKSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE
12:03 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,KYREE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by AYALA,RUSSELL 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE
11:16 51-47 V4 GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN,KIERAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PRYCE,KEYON

GOOD DUNK by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint) 11:02 53-47 V6
ASSIST by HOLTON,LEVI --
10:44 TURNOVER by PRYCE,KEYON
10:44 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN, KIERAN
10:44 SUB OUT by PAULINO,FRANCISCO
10:44 SUB IN by MILLS,AMARI
10:44 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA
GOOD LAYUP by AYALA,RUSSELL(in the paint) 10:20 55-47 V8
FOUL by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 10:09
SUB OUT by AYALA,RUSSELL 10:09
SUB OUT by BROWN,AYDEN 10:09
SUB IN by DODARD,PASCAL 10:09
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAMIR 10:09
10:09 MISS FT by JACKSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI -
09:54 FOUL by MILLS,AMARI
SUB OUT by HOLTON,LEVI 09:54
SUB IN by BROWN,AYDEN 09:54
TURNOVER by DODARD,PASCAL 09:37
09:37 STEAL by MILLS,AMARI
09:20 TURNOVER by TSERING,KUNGA
GOOD LAYUP by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint) 09:02 57-47 V 10
09:02 FOUL by TSERING,KUNGA
GOOD FT by DODARD,PASCAL 09:02 58-47 V 11
09:02 SUB OUT by HENRY,KYREE
09:02 SUB OUT by MILLS,AMARI
09:02 SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
09:02 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
09:02 SUB IN by PAULINO,FRANCISCO
09:02 SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
SUB OUT by BROWN,AYDEN 09:02
SUB IN by HOLTON,LEVI 09:02

08:51 58-50 V8 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE
-- ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
MISS JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,FRANCISCO



08:15 MISS 3PTR by PRYCE,KEYON
-- REBOUND OFF by PAULINO,FRANCISCO

08:06 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
REBOUND DEF by DODARD,PASCAL --
TURNOVER by HOLTON,LEVI 07:44

07:44 STEAL by PAULINO,FRANCISCO

07:21 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

-- REBOUND OFF by PRYCE,KEYON

07:15 TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
STEAL by PATTERSON,JAMIR 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:11 60-50 V10

07:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

07:05 SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

07:05 SUB IN by HENRY,KYREE
SUB OUT by MILES, TRAVIS 07:05
SUB IN by MARSHALL,KELVIN 07:05

06:48 MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
BLOCK by PATTERSON,JAMIR 06:48
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint) 06:23 62-50 V12

06:11 MISS JUMPER by PAULINO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DODARD,PASCAL --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint) 05:55 64-50 V 14

05:31 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 05:08

== REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
04:59 64-53 V11 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE
o ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

04:43 FOUL by PRYCE,KEYON
MISS FT by PATTERSON,JAMIR 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HOLTON,LEVI 04:43
SUB IN by BROWN,AYDEN 04:43
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JAMIR 04:43 65-53 V12
04:25 TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAMIR 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:56 TURNOVER by PAULINO,FRANCISCO
TURNOVER by DODARD,PASCAL 03:43
03:43 STEAL by JACKSON,MIKE
03:43 65-55 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by PAULINO,FRANCISCO
03:43 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA
SUB OUT by BROWN,AYDEN 03:43
SUB IN by HOLTON,LEVI 03:43
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,KELVIN(in the paint) 03:14
03:14 BLOCK by TSERING,KUNGA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:11
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KELVIN 03:11
SUB IN by MILES, TRAVIS 03:11
03:00 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by DODARD,PASCAL ==
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 02:28 68-55 V13
ASSIST by DODARD,PASCAL ==
FOUL by MILES,TRAVIS 02:11
02:11 68-56 V 12 GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
02:11 SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
02:11 SUB IN by MILLS,AMARI

02:11 68-57 V11 GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN



02:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:00 FOUL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
02:00 SUB OUT by MILLS,AMARI
02:00 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:55
01:51 FOUL by HENRY,KYREE
TURNOVER by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 01:33
01:33 STEAL by JACKSON,MIKE
01:28 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MIKE
01:25 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI --
01:20 FOUL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
MISS FT by HOLTON,LEVI(fastbreak) 01:19
== REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE
01:04 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE
= REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MIKE
01:01 TURNOVER by JACKSON,MIKE
01:01 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
01:01 SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
MISS JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint) 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE
FOUL by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE 00:49
00:49 SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
00:49 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
00:49 68-58 V 10 GOOD FT by PRYCE,KEYON(fastbreak)
00:49 MISS FT by PRYCE,KEYON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MILES,TRAVIS --
00:49 FOUL by TSERING,KUNGA
MISS FT by MILES, TRAVIS 00:49

== REBOUND DEF by HENRY,KYREE
FOUL by HOLTON,LEVI 00:38
00:38 68-59 V9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKE
00:38 68-60 V8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKE

00:32 FOUL by HENRY,KYREE
GOOD FT by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(fastbreak) 00:32 69-60 V9
GOOD FT by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE(fastbreak) 00:32 70-60 V 10
00:24 MISS LAYUP by PRYCE,KEYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DODARD,PASCAL =
00:15 FOUL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
GOOD FT by MILES, TRAVIS 00:15 71-60 V 11
GOOD FT by MILES, TRAVIS 00:15 72-60 V 12
00:07 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS-FLOYD,SHY'HE --



